08-04-2	
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Applied Retrieval Technology, Inc. a/k/a Applied Retrieval Technology	Name: White Consolidated Industries, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 3/8/1995	Street Address: <u>11770 Berea Road</u>
Assignment Merger   Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cleveland
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohio
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:44111
Other	
<b>4. Application or patent number(s):</b> This        A. Patent Application No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	5,544,996 attached? Yes VNo
A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) 5,544,996
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) 5,544,996 attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) 5,544,996 attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Nagle, Jr.	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) 5,544,996 attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a <b>5. Name and address to whom correspondence</b> <b>concerning document should be mailed:</b> Name: David W. Nagle, Jr. Internal Address: Stites & Harbison	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) 5,544,996 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a <b>5. Name and address to whom correspondence</b> <b>concerning document should be mailed:</b> Name: David W. Nagle, Jr. Internal Address: <u>Stites &amp; Harbison</u> <u>Suite 1800</u>	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) 5,544,996 attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a <b>5. Name and address to whom correspondence</b> <b>concerning document should be mailed:</b> Name: David W. Nagle, Jr. Internal Address: <u>Stites &amp; Harbison</u> <u>Suite 1800</u>	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) 5,544,996 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a <b>5. Name and address to whom correspondence</b> <b>concerning document should be mailed:</b> Name: David W. Nagle, Jr. Internal Address: <u>Stites &amp; Harbison</u> <u>Suite 1800</u> Street Address: <u>400 West Market Street</u>	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) 5,544,996 datached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged by credit card Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Nagle, Jr. Internal Address: Stites & Harbison Suite 1800 Street Address: 400 West Market Street City: Louisville State: Kentucky Zip:40202 Phone Number: 502-587-3400	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) 5,544,996 attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Nagle, Jr. Internal Address: Stites & Harbison Suite 1800 Street Address: 400 West Market Street City: Louisville State: Kentucky Zip:40202	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) 5,544,996 attached? Yes VNO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Nagle, Jr. Internal Address: Stites & Harbison Suite 1800 Street Address: 400 West Market Street City: Louisville State: Kentucky Zip:40202 Phone Number: 502-587-3400 Fax Number: 502-587-6391	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) 5,544,996 attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>502752</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Nagle, Jr. Internal Address: Stites & Harbison Suite 1800 Street Address: 400 West Market Street City: Louisville State: Kentucky Zip:40202 Phone Number: 502-587-3400 Fax Number: 502-587-6391 Email Address: dpagle@pites.com	s document is being filed together with a new applicatio B. Patent No.(s) 5,544,996 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>502752</u> Authorized User Name <u>Memorie Stofferahn</u>

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



ART

## ASSIGNMENT UNITEDDSTATEST

This Assignment effective as of March \_\_\_\_\_ 1995, from

APPLIED RETRIEVAL TECHNOLOGY, INC., a New York corporation with offices at 140 58th Street, Brooklyn, New York 11220, U.S.A. ("ART"), to

WHITE CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation with offices at 11770 Berea Road, Cleveland, Ohio, U/S/A. ("WCI").

WHEREAS, ART is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patent(s) and application(s) therefor listed in the attached Schedule (the "PATENT(S)").

WHEREAS, ART has agreed under an Agreement of Purchase and Sale effective March 1995 to sell, assign and transfer the PATENT(S) to WCL

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. ART does hereby sell, assign and transfer to WCI the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT(S), including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ART has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

APPLIED RETRIEVAL/TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By ohn Castaldi, President

Ser

ŠTATE OF

COUNTY OF <u>Kings</u>

On this <u>\_\_\_\_\_</u> day of March, 1995, before me personally came John Castaldi and <u>\_\_\_\_\_</u>, to me known, who, being duly sworn, depose and say that they are the <u>Secretary</u>, respectively, of APPLIED RETRIEVAL TECHNOLOGY, INC., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the seal of said corporation; that it was so affixed by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation; and that they signed their names thereto by like authority.

Notary Public

DONALD BORST JRC Notary Public, New York State Comm. No. 24 - 001794 Qualified in Utars France Comm. Exp. 24/3.5/1

PATENT REEL: 7709 FRAME: 0742

> PATENT REEL: 016824 FRAME: 0340

## ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE

U.S. Patent No: 5,199,840, issued April 6, 1993 (J. Castaldi and F. Greenzang), "Automated Storage and Retrieval System."

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/042,537, filed April 4, 1993, (J. Castaldi and F. Greenzang), "Automated Storage and Retrieval System."

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/407,988, filed March 22, 1995 (J. Gastaldi and F. Greenzang) "Automated Storage and Retrieval System."

RECORDED: 10/30/1995

• • •

PATENT REEL: 7709 FRAME: 0743

> PATENT REEL: 016824 FRAME: 0341

**RECORDED: 08/01/2005** 

. . .

All Same